		D-11-2000					
FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
URD		01484878	1				
R.16.0	\sim \Box'	0100000					
	RECORD	ATION FORM CO		and a second			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Ty	·	· · · · · · ·			
New Resubmis							
Document		License	Change of Na	me			
Correction	n of PTO Error	Merger	Other				
Corrective	Document	l present of the second se	U.S. Governmentse ONLY by U.S. Government	nt Agencies)			
	010753 Frame # 0615		partmental File	Secret File			
Conveying P		X Mark if additiona	i names of conveying par	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Gie, Graham Allan		······································	03272000			
Name (line 2) Second Party				Execution Date Month Day 7 Year			
Name (line 1)	Ling, Robin Sydney M	lackwood		03272000			
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Pa	arty		Aark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Benoist Girard SAS			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	a corporation of Fra	ance	······································	domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	203 boulevard de la	Grande Delle,	B.P. 8	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Herouville-Saint-Cla	r Cedex 14	21 Fran				
	epresentative Name and A	State/Country	for the first Receiving Pa	o Code rty only.			
Name							
Address (line 1)							
			······································				
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
		FOR OFFICE USE ONL	_Y				
/11/2000 ARHNED1 FC:581	40.00 CH						
a sibering the data of	ung for this collection of information is estimated to a seded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments		A DE LA LALA DESCRIPTION DE LA	1971 Washington () C. 20501. See Ump			
D.C. 20231 and to the Information Collectio	e Omce of information and Regulatery critical a critical on Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademar	of Management and Budget, Pape k Assignment Practice. DO NOT S	END REQUESTS TO RECORDA	TEIN .			
L	the second se	and and all and a second s	REEL: 0111	32 FRAME: 0711			

FORM PTO-1619B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and A	ddress Area Code and Telephone Number			
Name LERNER, DAVI	D, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTL	IK, LLP		
Address (line 1) 600 South Av				
Address (line 2) Westfield NJ	07090	. 12		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
including any atta		ment #		
Application Number(s) or Par	i mark i i	additional numbers attached		
Patent Application Num	nber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property). It Number(s)		
09464578				
		.		
If this document is being filed together with signed by the first named executing invent	a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati or.	ion was Month Day Year		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (P				
Enter PCT application no only if a U.S. Applicatior				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount Fee	Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit acco	unt or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1095		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Raymond W. Augustin	flyn a flight	August 14, 2000		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		

Γ

PATENT REEL: 011132 FRAME: 0712

FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		RDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	-	Mark if additional names of conveying p	arties attacheri
Enter additional (Conveying Parties		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Storer, John And	rew	03042000
Name (line z)	······································		
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Timperley, Andrew	w John	<u>Month Day Year</u>
Name (line 2)			
			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	•	Mark if additional names o	f receiving parties attached
1	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)		······································	is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
			must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
			-
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)			States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
			attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Application N	lumber(s) or Patent	State/Country Number(s) Mark if additional num	Zip Code
		the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu	
Pa	tent Application Numbe	r(s)	Patent Number(s)
[]			[]
			·
L		<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 011132 FRAME: 0713

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, GRAHAM ALLEN GIE, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Latymers Courtenays, Binneford, Yeoford, Devon, EX17 5EZ, England and ROBIN SYDNEY MACKWOOD LING, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at Lod Cottage, The Lane, Dittisham, Dartmouth, Devon TQ6, OHB, England and JOHN ANDREW STORER a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 8 Hameau de Bernières, 14250 Jouaye Mondaye, Bayeux, France and ANDREW JOHN TIMPERLEY, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 3 Lyndhurst Road, St. Leonard's Exeter, EX2, 4PA, England, as assignors, have invented improvements in:

PROSTHETIC ACETABULUM FIXING PLATE

for which U.S. Application No. 09/464,578 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 1999.

AND WHEREAS, BENOIST GIRARD SAS, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 203 boulevard de la Grande Delle, B.P. 8, 1421 Herouville-Saint-Clair Cedex, France, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration as set forth in a corresponding agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we as assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for us and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, except as set forth in said corresponding agreement, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

	in l
Date	GRAHAMALLAN GIE
	Houell Jucs. Witness
	ATBORE FEDIL
Date	ROBIN SYDNEY MACKWOOD HING
	Witness

314100	Chi	
Date	JOHN ANDREW STOP	LER
	<u>CHANTAL PERRIN</u> emin Witness	
	Witness	
27/3/u	o ATTu	
$\frac{2}{\text{Date}}$	$\frac{\lambda}{\text{ANDREW JOHN TIMP}}$	ERLEY
		Γ
	Witness	
		,
		-
242509_1.DCC		
-		
	· ·	

RECORDED: 08/16/2000

PATENT REEL: 011132 FRAME: 0715